## **Important Information about HTC Connect**

## This AV Receiver features "HTC Connect", a simple way to enjoy music content from your HTC Connect certified smart phone.

- HTC Connect music streaming provided on this product has been developed based on interoperability testing as defined by the HTC Connect Certification program with the HTC Connect-compatible smartphones listed below. Please check www.pioneerelectronics.com/HTC for up to date information about compatible devices and audio format support
- 2. Playback of AAC\_ISO\_320 Profile files via HTC Connect is not currently supported by the Sprint<sup>®</sup> HTC EVO<sup>™</sup> 4G LTE smartphone.
- 3. Music Navigation via the music progress bar is not currently supported with HTC Connect.
- 4. Third party music applications (those other than HTC's pre-installed "Music" app) have not been tested for compatibility and may not work. HTC Connect has been tested with MP3, AAC, WMA and WAV encoding formats. Other formats may not be compatible. See www.pioneerelectronics.com/HTC for full details.
- 5. High network congestion may interfere with the operation of HTC Connect.

## **HTC Connect Certified Smartphones**

HTC One X (Available from AT&T with Firmware version 2.20.502.7 or later)

HTC One S (Available from T-Mobile with Firmware version 2.35.531.7 or later)

HTC EVO<sup>™</sup> 4G LTE (Available from Sprint Firmware version 2.13.651.1 710RD or later)

HTC Droid Incredible 4G (Available from Verizon Firmware version 2.17.605.2 or later)

Specifications and design subject to modification without notice.

HTC, the HTC logo, and HTC Connect are registered trademarks of HTC Corporation.

Pioneer and the Pioneer Logo are registered trademarks of Pioneer Corporation.